



SEIL Energy India Limited
(Formerly Sembcorp Energy India Limited)
CIN: U40103HR2008PLC095648
Regd. Office: Building 7A, Level 5,
DLF Cyber City, Gurugram – 122002,
Haryana, India
Tel: (91) 124 6846700/701,
Fax: (91) 124 6846710
Email: cs@seilenergy.com
Website: www.seilenergy.com

November 14, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai
Maharashtra- 400001

Subject: Intimation pursuant to compliance of Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 published in all editions of Jansatta and Financial Express on November 14, 2024.

We request you to take the above information on your records.

Thanking You
For SEIL Energy India Limited

Rajeev Ranjan
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. F6785

CC:
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited
GDA House, First Floor, Plot No. 85
S. No. 94 & 95, Bhusari Colony (Right)
Kothrud, Pune, Maharashtra- 411 038

GOKALDAS EXPORTS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L18101KA2004PLC033475

Regd. Office : No. 25, 2nd Cross, 3rd Main, Industrial Suburb, Yeshwanthpur, Bangalore-560022.

Tel: +91 80 68951000 Fax: +91 80 68951001 E-mail: info@gokaldasexports.com Website: www.gokaldasexports.com

**Statement of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Ind AS financial results
for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

(Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(in Rs. lakh, except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Year Ended	
		Sep 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024	Sep 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2024	Sep 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	65,689.87	58,090.90	50,948.62	1,23,780.77	1,03,429.25	2,18,380.95	94,181.63	93,973.20	50,900.99	1,88,154.83	1,03,124.03	2,40,898.71
2	Net profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	6,040.43	4,477.41	3,788.04	10,517.84	8,545.68	19,695.89	3,559.87	3,610.31	2,933.40	7,170.18	7,251.10	15,899.42
3	Net profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	6,040.43	4,477.41	3,788.04	10,517.84	8,545.68	19,695.89	3,559.87	3,610.31	2,933.40	7,170.18	7,251.10	15,899.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and exceptional items	5,263.06	3,647.98	3,100.16	8,911.04	6,658.86	16,415.89	2,816.11	2,717.96	2,371.37	5,534.07	5,626.60	13,097.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	4,585.44	3,870.10	2,479.92	8,455.54	8,079.84	18,291.86	1,985.39	2,959.49	1,748.02	4,944.88	7,034.89	14,234.23
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs 5 each, fully paid up)	3,570.42	3,558.75	3,032.58	3,570.42	3,032.58	3,169.15	3,570.42	3,558.75	3,032.58	3,570.42	3,032.58	3,169.15
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,30,987.61	-	-	-	-	-	1,25,964.85
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS)												
	Basic	7.37	5.27	5.11	12.67	10.98	27.01	3.94	3.92	3.91	7.87	9.28	21.55
	Diluted	7.06	5.03	4.86	12.13	10.44	25.70	3.78	3.75	3.72	7.54	8.82	20.51

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half yearly (Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.gokaldasexports.com).

For Gokaldas Exports Ltd.
Sd/-**Sivaramakrishnan Ganapathi**
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 07954560Place: Gurgaon
Date: November 12, 2024**RAVINDER HEIGHTS LIMITED**

CIN: L70109PB2019PLC049331

Regd. Off.: SCO No. 71, First Floor, Royal Estate Complex, Zirakpur, Punjab-140603

Website: www.ravinderheights.com • Email: info@ravinderheights.com

Telephone: +91-11-43639000; • Fax: +91-11-43639015

(Rs. In Lakh except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Financial Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Financial Year Ended	
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35.28	35.28	35.28	70.56	70.56	141.12	14.35	15.28	15.69	29.62	32.37	62.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(13.33)	(25.01)	(9.97)	(38.34)	(34.03)	(49.75)	(20.40)	(49.49)	200.34	(69.90)	6.36	(210.99)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.33)	(25.01)	(9.97)	(38.34)	(34.03)	(49.75)	(20.40)	(49.49)	200.34	(69.90)	6.36	(210.99)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.74)	(20.20)	(14.07)	(28.95)	(33.33)	(28.29)	(5.89)	(41.57)	172.28	(47.48)	(19.87)	(215.17)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinuing operations (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.74)	(20.20)	(14.07)	(28.95)	(33.33)	(28.29)	(5.89)	(41.57)	172.28	(47.48)	(19.87)	(215.17)
7	Equity Share Capital	613.26	613.26	612.80	613.26	612.80	612.80	613.26	613.26	612.80	613.26	612.80	612.80
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.01)	(0.07)	0.28	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.35)
	1. Basic & Diluted for Continuing Operations	(0.01)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.01)	(0.07)	0.28	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.35)
	2. Basic & Diluted for Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024, Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, NSE- <http://www.nseindia.com>, BSE- <http://www.bseindia.com> and is also available on the Company's website, <http://www.ravinderheights.com>
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2024.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("IND-AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Previous period/year amounts have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period/year.

For and on behalf of Board

SD/-

Sunanda Jain

Chairperson cum Managing Director

Place: New Delhi

Date: November 12, 2024

**SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)**Registered Office Address: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111,

Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, Tamil Nadu.

Toll-free No: 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@smfgindia.com

Website : www.smfgindiacredit.com | CIN : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024	Quarter ended Jun 30, 2024	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2023	Half year ended Sep 30, 2024	Half year ended Sep 30, 2023	Year ended Mar 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	2,16,065	1,99,617	1,70,548	4,15,682	3,28,654	7,11,269
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,984	11,854	24,152	34,838	36,978	81,914
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,984	11,854	24,152	34,838	36,978	81,914
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,010	8,877	18,056	25,887	27,727	61,391
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,587	9,240	22,775	21,827	28,533	57,260
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,37,076	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,37,076	2,24,672	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	4,99,193	4,86,607	3,31,046	4,99,193	3,31,046	3,59,772
8. Securities Premium Account	2,56,318	2,56,318	1,38,722	2,56,318	1,38,722	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	7,22,589	7,11,123	5,48,525	7,22,589	5,48,525	5,72,223
10. Outstanding Debt at amortised cost	37,39,917	35,53,729	29,81,576	37,39,917	29,81,576	32,22,222
11. Debt Equity Ratio	5.2	5.0	5.4	5.2	5.4	5.6
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.72	0.38	0.80	1.10	1.23	2.73
- Diluted**	0.72	0.38	0.80	1.10	1.23	2.73
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio^^	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

*Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2024

^ The Company is not required to create debenture redemption reserve in terms of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Amendments Rules, 2019

^^ The Company is a Non-Banking Financial Company registered under the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 hence these ratios are generally not applicable.

Notes:

2. SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.) ("the Company") is a public limited company domiciled in India and incorporated under the provisions of Companies Act, 1956. The Company is a non-banking financial company ("NBFC") registered as Non Deposit taking NBFC vide Registration No B-07-00791 dated May 25, 2023 with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI").

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Regulations 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing Regulations") and recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards, notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, other relevant provisions of the Act, guidelines issued by the RBI as applicable to NBFCs and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

4. Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 13, 2024 and reviewed by joint statutory auditors, pursuant to Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.smfgindiacredit.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SMFG India Credit Co. Ltd.
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd.)

Sd/-

Shantanu Mitra
CEO & Managing Director
DIN : 03019468

Date: November 13, 2024

TRAVANCORE TITANIUM PRODUCTS LIMITED
Thiruvananthapuram - 21
E-mail id : ttpproject@gmail.com

E-TENDER NOTICE

E-tenders are invited for the following works in T.T.P.L. Tenders can be submitted only by online through the portal www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Name of Work:
1) Providing PRDS station and steam line from SAP to CRP

Tender ID : 2024 TTPL 702520 _1

Due Date : 28.11.2024 up to 6.00 p.m.

Tender ID : 2024 TTPL 704652 _1

Due Date : 10.12.2024 up to 6.00 p.m.

For more details & tenders please visit our web site www.travancoretitanium.com
Sd/- HOD (Commercial)

ESSAR POWER (JHARKHAND) LIMITED - IN LIQUIDATION
U31101DL2005PLC211274**E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE****Sale of Assets**

Liquidator of Essar Power (Jharkhand) Limited - In Liquidation ("Corporate Debtor") is proposing the sale of movable assets of the Corporate Debtor located at Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata (Erstwhile Kolkata Port Trust ("KoPT")) through e-auction.

E-Auction on December 11, 2024 from 3 PM to 4 PM at web portal of: www.eauctions.co.in.

Call at +91 88285 76197 or email at epjl.lq@gmail.com for more information. Detailed Sale Notice is uploaded on the website: www.eauctions.co.in.

For Essar Power (Jharkhand) Limited - In Liquidation

Huzefa Fakhri Sitabkhan, Liquidator

IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00031/2017-18/10115

Authorisation for Assignment valid till December 19, 2024

huzefa.sitabkhan@gmail.com, epjl.lq@gmail.com

Date: November 14, 2024

Place: Mumbai

**Vistaar Financial Services Pvt Ltd**

CIN - U67120KA1991PTC059126

Address: Plot No 59 & 60 - 23, 22nd Cross, 29th Main, BTM Layout, 2nd Stage, Bengaluru - 560076

Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2023 Unaudited	Half year Ended 30 Sept 2024 Unaudited	Half year Ended 30 Sept 2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31 March 2024 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	22,195	16,093	42,388	32,547	68,432
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,870	4,143	12,599	8,383	19,575
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,870	4,143	12,599	8,383	19,575
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,136	3,070	9,405	6,175	14,710
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	5,492	3,034	9,077	5,955	14,372
6 Paid-up equity share capital (including Class A equity share capital) (Face value of the share is Rs. 10 each)	7,895	7,895	7,895	7,895	7,895
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	1,38,150	1,20,031	1,38,150	1,20,031	1,28,741
8 Securities Premium Account	72,327	72,336	72,327	72,336	72,541
9 Net worth	1,46,174	1,28,025	1,46,174	1,28,025	1,36,765
10 Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	3,31,807	2,33,208	3,31,807	2,33,208	2,88,193
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12 Debt/ Equity Ratio	2.27	1.82	2.27	1.82	2.11
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
- Basic	6.34	3.91	11.61	7.97	18.69
- Diluted	6.21	3.77	11.38	7.67	18.00
14 Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15 Debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

- Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity ([URL - http://www.vistaarfinance.com/investors.php](http://www.vistaarfinance.com/investors.php)).
- 2 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the URL - <http://www.vistaarfinance.com/investors.php>
- 3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Vistaar Financial Services Private Limited ("the Company") at their meetings held on 11 November 2024 and 12 November 2024 respectively.
- 4 The Standalone financial results of the Company together with the results for the comparative reporting periods have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations'). Any application guidance/clarification/directions issued by Reserve Bank of India ('RBI') or other regulators are implemented as and when they are issued / applicable.

Place: Bangalore

Date: 12 November 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Avijit Saha, Managing Director and CEO

DIN : 05102009



